Linssen Yachts Standard Equipment
20 December 2023
Linssen Grand Sturdy 500 AC Variotop®
DescriptionItem 1Page
Type code01010.05 : 28F
: SPH®(patent pending) (Softchine Prestressed HuConstruction
: 6/5/4/5-4 mm.Bottom/hull/decks/superstructure
: ±25.000 kg / ±25 m³Weight/displacement
LOA x beam x draft01020.05 : ± 15,50 x 4.65 x 1.20 m.
: ± 14 m.Length hull
: ± 13.90 m.Length over deck
: ± 12.95 m.Length waterline
: ± 3.44 m.Minimum air draft
Air draft with lowered mast to top parking frame
: ± 4.15 mVariotop®
: ± 2.00/1.98/1.98/2.00 m.Headroom FC/saloon/AC/Wheelhouse
CE-classification01030.13 : B (sea)
: 12Number of max. recommended persons
Engines13020.20 : 2x  4 cyl. Mercury Diesel, type MD2.0L
ZF 25-H / 2,8 : 1
2x 84 kW (115 HP), 3000 rpm
: 2x 110A-12VAlternator
Fuel tank capacity03040.01 : ± 2x 750 ltr.
: ± 720 ltr.Water tank capacity
Aft cabin with a free-standing double berth, toilet compartment with washbasin at41001.01
SB-Side, shower compartment connected to toilet compartment, incl. wardrobes at Port
and SB-side. Incl. desk with stool
Saloon with spacious U-shaped galley at SB-side, cupboards. L-settee at SB-side, at Port42001.01
side a separate L-shaped dinete
Forward cabin with double berth and cupboards, separate toilet and shower compartment.43001.01
Guest cabin with 2 single beds, one bed can be slided, so it can be used as a
double bed with drawer and linen cupboard
Wheelhouse with luxury steering position and helmseat at SB-side, settee at Port side44001.01
Functional storage space in forward section, equipped with 6 storage boxes and lighting42141.01
1. HULL
1.1 EXTERIOR
Hull constructed in accordance with the Linssen Yachts SPH® (patent pending) construction11015.01
method
Bulwark integrated steel with recess,11030.05
Integrated deck-boxes, U-shaped aft bench with lockable teak top and gas-pressure struts11040.02
"Linssen Variotop®: electrically-operated, double-lined and insulated convertible roof. Watertight11050.11
wheelhouse enclosure through a unique, patented, closing system
Hydraulically-controlled collapsible parking frame for the Variotop®. The hydraulically controlled11055.01
parking frame can be lowered to reduce the maximum air draft to approx. 344 cm.
Stern door (SB and Port) to bathing platform11080.02
20 December 2023Linssen Yachts Standard Equipment
Linssen Grand Sturdy 500 AC Variotop®
DescriptionItem 2Page
1.2 STAINLESS STEEL
Polished stainless steel sea rail12010.01
Polished stainless steel hinged side ladder integrated into deck rail (Port and Starboard)12020.02
Opening pulpit lockable incl. stainless steel bar12030.02
6 x Original Linssen-design stainless steel cleats12050.02
2 x Original Linssen-design stainless steel cleats at the bathing platform12055.01
Stainless steel steps to saloon deck midships, demountable, finished with anti-slip steps12075.01